110
THE GROWING
IMPORTANCE
OF SUDS
111
MOTORWAY
 COMMS
LIGHTING

4.1 102 110 6 SD7110X6BSPE & UG402B 95
5.2 150 160 6 SD7160X6BSPE & UG602B 46
4.1 102 110 6 SD7110X6RSPE & UG402B 95
5.2 150 160 6 SD7160X6RSPE & UG602B 46
 Made to order and subject to lead times. Please order duct and coupling together to
make a sealed system.
PVCu Power HV Bends
Nominal
size mm
Bend
radius
m
Angle Colours Code
Pack
qty
110 3.9 11.25°  SDB7110X11X3.9 (B or R)* 1
110 3.9 22.5°  SDB7110X22X3.9 (B or R)* 1
110 1.2 45°  SDB7110X45X1.2 (B or R)* 1
110 1.2 90°  SDB7110X90X1.2 (B or R)* 1
160 3.9 11.25°  SDB7160X11X3.9 (B or R)* 1
160 3.9 22.5°  SDB7160X22X3.9 (B or R)* 1
160 1.2 45°  SDB7160X45X1.2 (B or R)* 1
160 1.2 90°  SDB7160X90X1.2 (B or R)* 1
Available in black (B) or red (R). Please specify with order.
 Red (R) is made to order and subject to lead times. *For sealed bends, please
add the prefix ‘S’ to the end of the code. Bends for a sealed system are plain
ended and bends for an unsealed system are single socketed.
Ridgiduct Power HV Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Colours Code Pack qty
100 118 2  RBHV100X2 (B or R) 85
100 118 3  RBHV100X3 (B or R) 85
100 118 6  RBHV100X6 (B or R) 85
125 148 2  RBHV125X2 (B or R) 46
125 148 3  RBHV125X3 (B or R) 46
125 148 6  RBHV125X6 (B or R) 46
150 178 2  RBHV150X2 (B or R) 36
150 178 3  RBHV150X3 (B or R) 36
150 178 6  RBHV150X6 (B or R) 36
Available in black (B) or red (R). Please specify with order.
 Red (R) and black (B) are both made to order and subject to lead times.
Note: Not a sealed system. Where a sealed system is required, our PVCu Power HV Duct
with sealed joints tested to BS EN 1277, should be considered. See page 113 for further
information.
Ridgiduct Power HV Double Socket Bends
Nominal
size mm
Bend
radius
m
Angle Colours Code
Pack
qty
100 3.9 11.25°  RBHVB100X11X3.9 (B or R) 1
100 3.9 22.5°  RBHVB100X22X3.9 (B or R) 1
100 1.2 45°  RBHVB100X45X1.2 (B or R) 1
100 1.2 90°  RBHVB100X90X1.2 (B or R) 1
125 3.9 11.25°  RBHVB125X11X3.9 (B or R) 1
125 3.9 22.5°  RBHVB125X22X3.9 (B or R) 1
125 1.2 45°  RBHVB125X45X1.2 (B or R) 1
125 1.2 90°  RBHVB125X90X1.2 (B or R) 1
150 3.9 11.25°  RBHVB150X11X3.9 (B or R) 1
150 3.9 22.5°  RBHVB150X22X3.9 (B or R) 1
150 1.2 45°  RBHVB150X45X1.2 (B or R) 1
150 1.2 90°  RBHVB150X90X1.2 (B or R) 1
Available in black (B) or red (R). Please specify with order.
 Red (R) is made to order and subject to lead times.
Ridgiduct Power HV Trefoil Clip
Diameter mm Colour Code Pack qty

Ridgiduct bend
ENATS
(12-24 )
ENATS
(12-24 )
Ridgiduct Power Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Code
Pack
qty
100 118 2 RB100X2* 85
100 118 3 RB100X3* 85
100 118 6 RB100X6* 85
125 148 2 RB125X2 46
125 148 3 RB125X3 46
125 148 6 RB125X6 46
150 178 2 RB150X2* 36
150 178 3 RB150X3* 36
150 178 6 RB150X6* 36
225 267 6 RB225X6PE * 14
300 354 6 RB300X6PE * 9
 Made to order and subject to lead times. Supplied plain ended, please order couplings
and seals separately. *A sealed system can be achieved using Ridgidrain sealing rings
and/or couplings, please see page 23.
Polyduct Power Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Code
Pack
qty
32 37 25 PD3237X25BEPE 1
32 37 50 PD3237X50BEPE 1
32 37 100 PD3237X100BEPE 1
38 44 25 PD3844X25BEPE 1
38 44 50 PD3844X50BEPE 1
38 44 100 PD3844X100BEPE 1
50 60 25 PD5060X25BEPE 1
50 60 50 PD5060X50BEPE 1
Ridgiduct Coupling
ID
mm
Code
Pack
qty
100 RBC100 10
125 RBC125 10
150 RBC150 10
225 CRD225* 7
300 CRD300* 3
*225mm and 300mm couplings are from the Ridgidrain range.
Note: If the system is required to be watertight, then couplings will be required from
the Ridgidrain range. For single socket fixed bellmouths and end caps, please see page
127.
Polyduct Black Couplings
ID
mm
OD
mm
Code
Pack
qty
32 37 PDC32 1
38 44 PDC38 1
50 60 PDC50 1
Ridgiduct Double Socket Bends
Nominal
size mm
Bend radius
m
Angle Code
Pack
qty
100 2.4 11.25° RBB100X11X2.4* 1
100 2.4 22.5° RBB100X22X2.4* 1
100 0.45 45° RBB100X45X0.45* 1
100 0.45 90° RBB100X90X0.45* 1
125 2.4 11.25° RBB125X11X2.4 1
125 2.4 22.5° RBB125X22X2.4 1
125 0.61 45° RBB125X45X0.61* 1
125 0.61 90° RBB125X90X0.61* 1
150 2.4 11.25° RBB150X11X2.4 1
150 2.4 22.5° RBB150X22X2.4 1
150 0.61 45° RBB150X45X0.61* 1
150 0.61 90° RBB150X90X0.61* 1
Sealed Ridgiduct bends are available for 100 & 150mm duct.
*Bend radius compliant with ENATS 12-24.
Manufactured from PVCu.
ENATS

Hockey stick
Cable guard
Ridgiduct power split duct
Ridgiduct power split duct is mainly used
as retrofit ducting for existing cables.
Ridgiduct Power Split Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Code
Pack
qty
100 118 1 RB100X1S  85
100 118 3 RB100X3S  85
125 148 1 RB125X1S  46
125 148 3 RB125X3S  46
150 178 1 RB150X1S  36
150 178 3 RB150X3S  36
 Made to order and subject to lead times.
Cable Guard
Diameter
inches

UK Power Networks 39 Black HSPV020BLACK 25
SSE 38 Black HSPV017SEBBLK 25
SSE 38 White HSPV017WHITE 25
Western Power Distribution 37 White HSPV016WHITE 25
Ridgiduct Black Long Radius Drawn Bends
ID
mm
Bend radius
mm
Angle Code
Pack
qty
94mm
420 11.25° RBDB94X11X0.42 10
420 22.5° RBDB94X22X0.42 10
420 45° RBDB94X45X0.42 7
420 90° RBDB94X90X0.42 7
100mm
420 11.25° RBDB100X11X0.42 10
420 22.5° RBDB100X22X0.42 10
420 45° RBDB100X45X0.42 7
420 90° RBDB100X90X0.42 7
125mm
600 11.25° RBDB125X11X0.6 7
600 22.5° RBDB125X22X0.6 7
600 45° RBDB125X45X0.6 4
600 90° RBDB125X90X0.6 3
150mm
610 11.25° RBDB150X11X0.61 5
610 22.5° RBDB150X22X0.61 5
610 45° RBDB150X45X0.61 4
610 90° RBDB150X90X0.61 3
All dimensions provided are nominal. All dimensions provided are nominal.
Ridgiduct bend
Power -
accessories

• Factory installed polypropylene twine
and coupling
Ridgicoil Power Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Code
31 40 50 RC40X50BE
40 50 50 RC50X50BE
50 63 50 RC63X50BE*
60 75 50 RC75X50BE
71 90 50 RC90X50BE
94 110 50 RC110X50BE*
140 160 25 RC160X25BE
Printed Electrical Cable Duct.
*Network Rail PADS approved.
Ridgicoil Power
Ridgicoil is a coiled twinwall cable protection duct, manufactured

 ADVICE
SECTION 9 Motorway Comms
Motorway Communications
Ridgiduct Motorway Communications Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Code
Pack
qty
94 110 6 RB94X6PMCPPE/1 95
100 118 6 RB100X6PMCPPE 85
150 178 6 RB150X6PMCPPE  36
 Made to order and subject to lead times.
Conforms to Highways Agency Specification for sealed systems.
Please order couplings and seals separately, as listed below.
For Scottish market printed Motorway Comms/Power.

600 45° RBDB125X45X0.6 4
600 90° RBDB125X90X0.6 3
150mm
610 11.25° RBDB150X11X0.61 5
610 22.5° RBDB150X22X0.61 5
610 45° RBDB150X45X0.61 4
610 90° RBDB150X90X0.61 3
Note: Ridgiduct bends come in black only, but can be used with all colours within the
Ridgiduct range.
Ridgiduct bend
Ridgiduct Couplings and Seals
ID
mm
Coupling code Seal code
94 CRD94 SRD94/1
100 CRD100 SRD100
150 CRD150 SRD150
1 coupling and 2 seals per joint.
EPDM seals to BS EN 681:Part 1 as standard. Optional nitrile seals are available, but may
be subject to order quantities and lead times.
Ridgiduct coupling

• Integral coupling
• Factory installed polypropylene twine
and coupling
• Optional sealing rings for sealed system
• Low weight, high strength
• Can be used for trenchless applications
Ridgiduct Lighting Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Code Pack qty
94 110 6 RB94X6O(SL or TS) 95
100 118 6 RB100X6O(SL or TS)  85
150 178 6 RB150X6O(SL or TS) 36
 Made to order and subject to lead times.
Available with street lighting (SL) or traffic signal (TS) print. Please specify with order.
Ridgiduct Lighting
Ridgiduct Lighting is a twinwall, low weight, flexible cable protection

and high strength
Ridgicoil Motorway Communications
Ridgicoil is a coiled twinwall cable protection duct, manufactured from polyethylene
with an excellent impact resistance even at low temperatures. It has exceptional
durability and flexibility, which eliminates the need for specialist bends. With a
smooth bore, Ridgicoil has a low co-efficient of friction for ease of cable installation.
Ridgicoil Motorway Communications Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Code
50 63 50 RC63X50PMCP
94 110 50 RC110X50PMCP
PA05/05875
Motorway Communications
CABLE
PROTECTION

Ridgicoil Lighting
Ridgicoil is a coiled, twinwall cable protection duct, manufactured from
polyethylene with an excellent impact resistance even at low temperatures.
It has exceptional durability and flexibility, which eliminates the need for
specialist bends. With a smooth bore, Ridgicoil has a low co-efficient of
friction for ease of cable installation.
Ridgicoil Lighting Duct
ID
mm
OD
mm
Length
m
Code
50 63 50 RC63X50O(SL or TS)
94 110 50 RC110X50O(SL or TS)
Available with street lighting (SL) or traffic signal (TS) print. Please specify with order.
Ridgicoil Lighting
key benefits
•  Complies with BS EN 61386-24:2010,

thickness
mm
Length
m
Code Pack qty
50 60 5 6 PD5060X6O(TS or SL) 250
97 107 5 6 PD97107X6O(TS or SL) 85
Available with street lighting (SL) or traffic signal (TS) print. Please specify with order.
Polyduct Lighting Bends
OD
mm
Angle
Radius
mm
Code Pack qty
60 45º 350 PDB60X45O 25
60 90º 225 PDB60X90O 25
107 45º 450 PDB107X45O 1
107 90º 450 PDB107X90O 1
Polyduct Lighting Polyduct Lighting bend
Ridgiduct bend
Ridgiduct Couplings and Seals
ID

The clear opening for boxes is greater than the clear opening for frames.
See the relevant tables for details of clear opening frames.
Composite covers
Advanced skid resistance composite covers are available for the range
of pole and access boxes. Manufactured in high strength,
fibre-reinforced polyester resin and to BS EN 124 Class B 125.
Composite Covers
Code Nominal size mm
CC290275 290 x 275
CC450300 450 x 300
CC450450 450 x 450
CC600450 600 x 450
CC600600 600 x 600
Composite Cover Frames
Code Nominal size mm
CCF290275L 290 x 275
CCF450300L 450 x 300
CCF450450L 450 x 450
CCF600450L 600 x 450
CCF600600L 600 x 600
A locking frame is required and must be ordered separately.
Composite cover
Galvanised steel covers
Galvanised steel covers and frames are manufactured to the FACTA
(Fabricated Access Cover Trade Association) Class B specification,
equivalent to BS EN 124 Class B 125. Typical places of installation include
areas subject to slow moving wheel loads, including footways,
pedestrian areas, car parks and verges.
Galvanised Steel Covers & Frames
Code Nominal size mm
GCF290275 290 x 275
GCF450300 450 x 300
GCF450450 450 x 450
GCF600450 600 x 450
GCF600600 600 x 600
Galvanised steel cover
Ductile iron covers and frames
Ductile iron access box covers are manufactured to BS EN 124 Class B 125.
Ductile Iron Covers & Frames

129
MOTORWAY
 COMMS
LIGHTING
INSTALLATION
 ADVICE
SECTION 9 Utilities
Ridgicoil Utilities
ID mm OD mm Length m Code Colours
31 40 50 RC40X50
40 50 50 RC50X50  *
50 63 50 RC63X50**  *
60 75 50 RC75X50
71 90 50 RC90X50
94 110 50 RC110X50**  *
140 160 25 RC160X25
*Please check the requirements of the utility company, who may stipulate a requirement
for perforated duct. For perforated duct please see Gas Ducting on page 127.
**Network Rail PADS approved.
Ridgicoil Utilities key benefits

for a perforated duct for the insertion of a gas pipe.
Gas Ducting
OD mm Length m Description Code Coupling code
60 25 Perforated LD6025YGAS DC60
60 50 Perforated LD6050YGAS DC60
60 150 Perforated LD60150YGAS DC60
100 25 Perforated LD10025YGAS DC100M*
100 50 Perforated LD10050YGAS DC100M*
*Made from polypropylene, other couplings are made from PVCu.
Single socket
fixed bellmouth
Plastic end cap
Ridgiduct Accessories
Size mm Code Pack qty
SINGLE SOCKET FIXED BELLMOUTH
94 RBBM94  1
100 RBBM100  1
125 RBBM125  1
150 RBBM150  1
PLASTIC END CAP
94 RBEC94 1
100 EC1059 1
125 EC3051 1

telecommunications industry.
PVCu Cable TV bend
PVCu Cable TV Swept Tees
Description Code Colours Pack qty
96 x 54mm TDJT96X54G   15
 Made to order and subject to lead times.
PVCu Cable TV Duct
ID mm OD mm Length m Code Colours Pack qty
49 54 6 TD54X6    400
90 96.5 6 TD96X6   * 121
 Made to order and subject to lead times.
Available in green (G) or grey (GR). Please specify with order.
*90mm green and grey duct meet the requirements of BS EN 50086.
PVCu Cable TV Bends
OD mm Angle Code Colours Pack qty
54 11.25° TDB54X11G   60
54 22.5° TDB54X22G   60
54 45° TDB54X45G   60
54 90° TDB54X90G   50
96.5 11.25° TDB96X11 (G or GR)    15
96.5 22.5° TDB96X22 (G or GR)    15
96.5 45° TDB96X45 (G or GR)    15
96.5 90° TDB96X90 (G or GR)    10
 Made to order and subject to lead times.
Available in green (G) or grey (GR). Please specify with order.
All dimensions provided are nominal. All dimensions provided are nominal.
PVCu Cable TV Duct

Length
m
Code
Pack
qty
110 6 SD110X6B  95
160 6 SD160X6B  46
 Made to order and subject to lead times.
(Dimensions compliant only)
Type 4660 Bends
OD
mm
Angle Code
Pack
qty
110 11.25° SDB110X11  1
110 22.5° SDB110X22  1
110 45° SDB110X45  1
110 90° SDB110X90  1
160 11.25° SDB160X11  1
160 22.5° SDB160X22  1
160 45° SDB160X45  1
160 90° SDB160X90  1
 Made to order and subject to lead times. Grey to black in colour as standard, other
colours available on request.
Type 4660 Couplings
ID mm Code Pack qty

 dimensional compliance with BS 4660
 available sealed and unsealed
Type BS4660 Sealed Duct
OD
mm
Length m Code Pack qty
110 6 SD110X6BPE  95
160 6 SD160X6BPE  46
 Made to order and subject to lead times. (Dimensions compliant only)
Type BS4660 Bends
OD
mm
Angle Code
Pack
qty
110 45° SDB110X45PE  1
110 90° SDB110X90PE  1
160 45° SDB160X45PE  1
160 90° SDB160X90PE  1
 Made to order and subject to lead times.
Type BS4660 Couplings
ID mm Code Pack qty
110 UG402B  1